CCN-S REPORTING REQUIREMENTS


	Submitter
	Report
	Frequency
	Receiver
	Posting on Making Medicaid Better Website

	DHH
	Listing of Contracted CCNs
by Geographical Service Area
	Annually
(updated as contracts are executed)
	DHH
	Yes

	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Savings Determination
	Annually
	Making Medicaid Better Website
	Yes
Annually

	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	CCN Payment Report
	Quarterly
	Making Medicaid Better Website
	Yes
Quarterly

	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	CCN Sanction Report
	Quarterly
	Making Medicaid Better Website
	Yes
Quarterly

	EB
	CCN Enrollment Report
(# who choose and # auto assigned by CCN)
	Monthly
	Making Medicaid Better Website
	Yes
Quarterly

	CCN
	Organizational Chart
	Annually
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	

	CCN
	Functional Organizational Chart
	Annually
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	

	CCN
	Network Provider and Subcontractor Spreadsheet and Registry
(# of Providers by Provider Type by GSA)
	30 days after the Contract has been signed and Monthly thereafter
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Provider Director and each CCN’s Website

	DHH
	Readiness Review Report
	As Appropriate
	CCN
	

	
CCN
	
Patient-Center Medical Home (PCMH)

A. PCMH Implementation Plan
B. NCQA PCP-PCMH™ recognition report
	30 days after the Contract has been signed and Annually thereafter
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually

	CCN
	PCP 24/7 Coverage
	Monthly
	DHH- Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Quarterly

	CCN
	PCP Care Management Fee Report
	Quarterly
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Quarterly and Annual Summary

	CCN
	
Member Services

A. Unsuccessful new member contacts
B. Member services Call Center

	A. Monthly
B. Monthly with an Annual Summary
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	

	CCN
	Provider Call Center
	Monthly with an Annual Summary
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Referral Policies
	30 days after the Contract has been signed, Annually thereafter, and prior to any revisions
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	
CCNs are required to provide to all network providers.


	CCN
	 Provider Complaints Report
	Monthly with an Annual Summary
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	
Yes
Annually

	CCN
	CCN Disenrollment Report
	Quarterly
	DHH -  Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Redacted Quarterly and Annual Summary

	CCN
	
UM Reports

A. UM Committee Meeting minutes
B. Medical Record Reviews

	
A. Within 5 working days of each meeting
B. Quarterly with an Annual Summary
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	

	CCN
	CCMP

A. Reports
B. Predictive Modeling Specifications
C. Program Evaluation
	
A. Quarterly with an Annual Summary
B. Readiness review and Annually thereafter
C. Annually

	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	
Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Fraud and Abuse  Activity Report 
	Quarterly with an Annual Summary
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Service Authorization Requests Report
	Upon Request by DHH
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	


	CCN
	
 Form CMS 1513 Ownership and Control Interest Statement

	With proposal and annually, by October 1st, , thereafter
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	

	CCN
	Emergency Management Plan
	30 days prior to proposed changes, Annual certification
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	
Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Member Satisfaction Survey Report
	Annually
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Provider Satisfaction Survey Report
	Annually
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Network Provider Development and Management Plan
	30 days after the Contract has been signed and Annually thereafter
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	

	CCN
	Grievance, Appeal and Fair Hearing Log Report
	Monthly, and Quarterly Summary
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	

	CCN
	Grievance, Appeal and Fair Hearing Log – Redacted
(% of appeals overturned by state fair hearing)
	Annually

	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Redacted Annual Summary

	CCN
	Marketing Activities
A. Marketing Plan
B. Updates
C. Annual Review
	
A. 30 days after the Contract has been signed 
B. Monthly
C. Annually

	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Pre-processing Report
By CCN by GSA and Claim Type
	Quarterly
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Quarterly

	CCN
	Financial Reporting
	
A. Annual Audited Financial Statement
B. Four Quarterly Unaudited Financial Statements, and Financial Reporting Guide
C. Monthly if requested by DHH

	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Quality Assurance (QA)

A. QAPI Program description and QAPI Plan
B. Impact and effectiveness of   QAPI program evaluation
C. Performance Improvement  Project descriptions
D. Performance Improvement Projects Outcomes
E.	Early Warning System Performance Measures
F. Level I and Level II Performance Measures
G.  PCP Profile Reports

	

A. 30 days from the date of the Contract and Annually thereafter
B.  Annually 
C. Within 3 months of execution of the Contract and at the beginning of each Contract year thereafter
D. Annually 
E. Monthly
F. Annually and upon DHH request
G. Quarterly with an Annual Summary
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	





Yes
Quarterly (as available)
And Annually

	CCN
	System Refresh Plan
	Annually
	DHH  - Coordinated Care Section
	

	CCN
	Case Management Reports
	Quarterly with an Annual Summary
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	

	CCN
	Prior Authorization and Pre-Certification Summary
	Annually
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Telephone and Internet Activity Report
	Monthly
	DHH-Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually

	CCN
	Member Advisory Council Plan
	Annually with Quarterly updates of meeting minutes and correspondence
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	Yes
Annually





	Submitter
	Report Name
	Frequency
	Receiver
	Posting on MMB Website
	SB 207
Reporting Requirements

	Required in SB 207; currently not a requirement in RFP
	Unduplicated Member Counts
(by CCN, provider type and place of service
	Annually
	
	
	§ 1300.22 (18)


	Required in SB 207; currently not a requirement in RFP
	Unduplicated Member Counts of ER Services
(by CCN, hospital classification
	Annually
	
	
	§ 1300.22 (19)

	Required in SB 207; currently not a requirement in RFP
	Inpatient Medicaid Days
	Annually
(data will not be available until 24 months post implementation)
	
	
	§ 1300.22 (20)

	Required in SB 207; currently not a requirement in RFP
	Denied Claims Report*
(7) The number of claims denied or reduced by each coordinated care network for each the following reasons:

(f) Due to process, procedure, notification, referrals, or any other
8 required administrative function of a coordinated care network."

	Annually
	DHH – Coordinated Care Section
	NO
	§ 1300.22  (7)(f) due to fiscal impact required



*This was included in the amendment in House Committee – strongly disagree with reporting. According to Molina, the # of denied claims for the CY ending 12/31/10 is 18,885,792.  Currently we have no way of knowing the impact of the addition of the “or reduced” language as this is being reported at this time.  Reporting of this information will only serve to confuse and distract from the program.
9

